The Fern Ridge School District will receive bids until Thursday, July 28, 2016, 2:00 p.m., Pacific Time, for the District Office Remodel Project.

PURPOSE OF RFB

The Fern Ridge School District (the "District"), will select a qualified contractor to perform the construction of the District Office Remodel Project. Project includes new septic drain field, new concrete ADA ramps, new roof, and new siding.

The District Office is the sole point of contact in the District for this selection process. Plans and specs may be obtained after 1 p.m., Friday, July 8, 2016, from the Eugene Builder's Exchange, www.ebe.org, or the Fern Ridge School District website,

www.fernridge.k12.or.us/?page_id=1147. All correspondence pertaining to this RFB should be directed to:

Quanah Bennett, Business Manager Fern Ridge School District 88834 Territorial Rd. Elmira, Oregon 97437

Phone: (541) 935-2253 ext. 1202

Fax: (541) 935-8222

Email: gbennett@fernridge.k12.or.us

Bids will be publicly accepted at the District Office until 2 pm, Thursday, July 28, 2016. The Bids will be publicly opened directly after the bid time closes.

Late proposals will not be accepted. It is the responsibility of the bidder to ensure the proposal is received at the correct location on or before the time and date established by the RFB. No exceptions shall be made for late proposals.

There will be a mandatory pre-proposal conference held at the district office at **2 p.m.**, **Tuesday**, **July 12**, **2016**. All potential bidders must attend this conference to qualify to submit a bid.

The District reserves the right to reject any bid not in compliance with all prescribed public bidding procedures and requirements, and may reject for good cause any or all proposals upon a finding of the District it is in the public interest to do so.

No bid will be received or considered by the District unless the bid contains a statement as to whether the respondent is a resident bidder. The Contractor and all subcontractors shall comply with prevailing wage rates as provided in ORS 279C.800 through 279C.870.

Quanah Bennett Business Manager

Published: 7/8/16

Published in: DJC, Register Guard & Eugene Builders Exchange